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Nancy Good-Kennedy 
RN, CHPCN

Sue Martin 
RN, CHPCN(C)

Sherry Hubbert
RN

Lynda Meeks 
RN, BSCN, CON(C)

Lori Gill
RPN

WHITNEY VOWELS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
whitney@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 240
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Kathlene Bartlett,
RN, BSCN, CHPCN(C)

kathlene@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 210

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)
Indigenous Portfolio
Navigator

nancy@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 204

sue@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 203

cathym@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 206

Cathy McKeown 
RN, CHPCN(C)
Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

Inge de Bruijn
RN, CHPCN(C)

inge@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 206

Volunteer and Program
Coordinator

ashley@hospiceorillia.ca
ext. 218

Communications,
Fundraising and
Community Relations
Specialist
amanda@hospiceorillia.ca
ext. 207

Julie Leighton-Phelps
RN, BSCN, CHPCN

julie@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 209

Executive Coordinator

hema@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 203

CLINICAL NURSE
MANAGER

RACHEL LAPENSEE
RN, BSCN, CHPCN

rachel@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 213

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

Laura Bates  
RN, BSCN, CHPCN(C)

laura@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 215

Bereavement Services
Coordinator

louise@hospiceorillia.ca
ext. 209

sherry@nsmhpcn.ca
ext.216 

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

lynda@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 205

N o r t h  S i m c o e  M u s k o k a  H o s p i c e  P a l l i a t i v e  C a r e  N e t w o r k
1 6 9  F r o n t  S t .  S . ,  O r i l l i a ,  O N  L 3 V  4 S 8
h t t p s : / / n s m h p c n . c a
T e l :  7 0 5 . 3 2 5 . 0 5 0 5  |  T o l l  F r e e  1 . 8 7 7 . 2 3 5 . 2 2 2 4  |  F a x  7 0 5 . 3 2 5 . 7 3 2 8

Community
Social Worker

Sidney Grocott 
RSW, BSW

sidney@hospiceorillia.ca
ext. 211

Program Assistant
Ashley MacGregor Amanda Tevelde Hema Roopnarine Louise Brazier Madison Lahay

madison@hospiceorillia.ca
ext. 208

Education Specialist

lori@nsmhpcn.ca
ext. 221

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

Palliative Pain and
Symptom Management
Consultant (PPSMC)

revised Jan 9/24


